
6 for the Six Proud Walkers 2 Farmer’s Joy, The 7
Alex and Charles 1 Mile of Smiles 6
Alice 2 Sapphire Sea 5
All Who Wander 1 Well Done Jack 5
Apley (Kappy’s) House 1 Come with Voices Singing 4
Apley House 1 Female Sayler, The 4
Apollo and Daphne 1 Heading for Zero 4
Ashford Anniversary 3 Knives and Forks 4
Astonished Archaeologist, The 2 Maiden Lane 4
Auretti’s Dutch Skipper 1 Minor Spaniard, The 4
Autumn Gifts 1 Old Wife Behind the Fire 4
Autumn in Amherst 2 Scotch Morris 4
Autumn Moon 1 Slaughter House 4
Bar-a-Bar 3 Softly Good Tummas 4
Barbarini's Tambourine 3 Ashford Anniversary 3
Bare Necessities 1 Bar-a-Bar 3
Barham Down 1 Barbarini's Tambourine 3
Bel Canto 1 Bishop, The 3
Bellamira 2 Black Nag 3
Bishop, The 3 De'il Take the Warr 3
Black Nag 3 Freeford Gardens 3
Bluebonnets 1 Helena 3
Bob's Boomerang 1 Hop Ground, The 3
Bonnie Cuckoo, The 1 In the Fields Of Frost and Snow 3
Braes of Dornoch 1 Jack’s Health 3
Bransle in the Barn 2 Jack’s Maggot 3
Bribe, The 1 Jaqeu Latin 3
Bryon’s Boutade 2 Jolly Company, The 3
Bury Fair 1 Katharine Street 3
Calculated Figures 1 Lilliburlero 3
California Sunshine 2 Money in Both Pockets 3
Candles in the Dark 2 Mount Hills 3
Celebrations 1 Never Love Thee More 3
Champagne 2 Off She Goes 3
Cheshire Rounds 1 Peace Be With You 3
Chestnut 2 Ragg, The 3
Childgrove 1 Rain on the Roof 3
Chocolate Equation, The 2 Rakes of Rochester 3
Chocolate for Breakfast 1 Road Not Taken, The 3
Chocolate Round O 1 Sun Assembly 3
Christina 2 Take a Dance 3
Cloistered Gardens 1 Trip to Provence 3
Cockle Shells 2 Turn of the Tide 3
Collier's Daughter 1 Webmaster, The 3
Collier’s Daughter, The 2 Well Hall 3
Come Let’s Be Merry 2 6 for the Six Proud Walkers 2
Come with Voices Singing 4 Alice 2
Comical Fellow, The 1 Astonished Archaeologist, The 2
Corelli’s Maggot 1 Autumn in Amherst 2
Cottey House 1 Bellamira 2
Cottonwood 2 Bransle in the Barn 2
Dancing Across the Atlantic 1 Bryon’s Boutade 2

Frequency of Calling of Dances at 2020 FSGW ECDs, / Different Dances Called: 269.
Note: no dances between Mar 5 and May 12

Dance Title
(Alphabetical)

Cumulative 
Frequency

Thru
Dec 30

Dance Title
(By Inverse Rank)

Cumulative 
Frequency



Dancing Owl by Myself 1 California Sunshine 2
Dargason 1 Candles in the Dark 2
Daybreak 1 Champagne 2
De NoVo 1 Chestnut 2
De'il Take the Warr 3 Chocolate Equation, The 2
Dick's Alternate Maggot 1 Christina 2
Dick’s Maggot 1 Cockle Shells 2
Doctor Bending’s Serpent 1 Collier’s Daughter, The 2
Double Duet 1 Come Let’s Be Merry 2
Dover Pier 1 Cottonwood 2
Dovetail 1 Easter Thursday 2
Dovetail, for One or Two 1 Emperor of the Moon) 2
Dr. Vincent’s Delight 1 Felix’s Name Day 2
Duke of Kent’s Waltz 1 Flora and Phäon 2
Early Frost 1 Flying Sorceress, The 2
Easter Morn 1 Foxfire 2
Easter Thursday 2 Gene’s Gambol 2
Elephants Stairs 1 General Grooviness of the Universe 2
Elizabeth 1 Geud Man of Ballangigh 2
Elverton Grove 1 Gold for the Mahieus 2
Emperor of the Moon) 2 Haymakers, The 2
Enfield Common 1 Health to All Honest Men, A 2
Fair &amp; Softly 1 Henry’s Other Hornpipe 2
Faithless Nancy Dawson 1 Honeysuckle Cottage 2
Farmer’s Joy, The 7 Impropriety 2
Felix’s Name Day 2 Indian Summer 2
Female Sayler, The 4 Juice of Barley 2
Filigree 1 Key to the Cellar 2
First Lady, The 1 Knole Park 2
Flora and Phäon 2 Leather Lake House 2
Flying Sorceress, The 2 Longest Night The 2
Fostering Traditions 1 Love Always 2
Foxfire 2 Love and a Bottle 2
Freeford Gardens 3 Mendocino Redwood 2

Freeform (“Freeford”) Gardens 1 2

Fret and Rejoice 1 Midwinter Maggot 2
Friendly Brooke The 1 Mister Isaac's Maggot 2
Fringe Benefits 1 Mover and A Shaker, A 2
Gavre, La 1 Mr. Hamilton’s Inauguration 2
Gene’s Gambol 2 My Lord Byron’s Maggot 2
General Grooviness of the Universe 2 New Attic 2
Gentle Soul, A 1 Night Cap, The 2
Geud Man of Ballangigh 2 Our Cheers 2
Gigue for Genny 1 Play’s The Thing, The 2
Gold for the Mahieus 2 Pluck Me A Fig 2
Goodnight Moon 1 Portsmouth 2
Gower Wassail 1 Queen’s Jig, The 2
Halsway Manners 1 Red and All Red 2
Hambelton's Round O 1 Round About Our Coal Fire 2
Handel with Care 1 Row Well Ye Mariners 2
Haymakers, The 2 Sadler's Wells 2
Hazelfern Place 1 Saint Margaret’s Hill 2
Heading for Zero 4 Sweet Potato Pie 2
Health to All Honest Men, A 2 Trip to Kilburn 2
Heartsease 1 Trip to Paris 2

Merry Conclusion, The
Or, Mr. Kynaston’s Famous Dance



Helena 3 Trip to Totality, The 2
Henry’s Other Hornpipe 2 Trip to Tunbridge 2
Heys In Time 1 True Kit 2
Hideaway 1 Turning by Threes 2
Hole in the Wall, The 1 Upright Man, The 2
Homecoming, The 1 Wakefield Hunt 2
Honeysuckle Cottage 2 Whiskers 2
Hop Ground, The 3 Yellow Stockings 2
Impertinence 1 Young Widow, The 2
Impropriety 2 Alex and Charles 1
In the Bleak Midwinter 1 All Who Wander 1
In the Fields Of Frost and Snow 3 Apley (Kappy’s) House 1
Indian Queen 1 Apley House 1
Indian Summer 2 Apollo and Daphne 1
Jack’s Health 3 Auretti’s Dutch Skipper 1
Jack’s Maggot 3 Autumn Gifts 1
Jamaica 1 Autumn Moon 1
Jaqeu Latin 3 Bare Necessities 1
Jenny Pluck Pears 1 Barham Down 1
Jig for Joanne, A 1 Bel Canto 1
Jolly Company, The 3 Bluebonnets 1
Juice of Barley 2 Bob's Boomerang 1
Kappy’s Dual Purpose 1 Bonnie Cuckoo, The 1
Karen's Caprice 1 Braes of Dornoch 1
Katharine Street 3 Bribe, The 1
Key to the Cellar 2 Bury Fair 1
King of California 1 Calculated Figures 1
Knives and Forks 4 Celebrations 1
Knole Park 2 Cheshire Rounds 1
Laughing Vicar, The 1 Childgrove 1
Leather Lake House 2 Chocolate for Breakfast 1
Leslie’s Valentine 1 Chocolate Round O 1
Liberated Librarian, The 1 Cloistered Gardens 1
Lilliburlero 3 Collier's Daughter 1
Locked in the Cellar 1 Comical Fellow, The 1
Long Odds 1 Corelli’s Maggot 1
Longest Night The 2 Cottey House 1
Longevity 1 Dancing Across the Atlantic 1
Look Both Ways 1 Dancing Owl by Myself 1
Love Always 2 Dargason 1
Love and a Bottle 2 Daybreak 1
Love’s Triumph 1 De NoVo 1
Mad Robin 1 Dick's Alternate Maggot 1
Maiden Lane 4 Dick’s Maggot 1
Marina 1 Doctor Bending’s Serpent 1
Mendocino Redwood 2 Double Duet 1
Merry Andrew, The 1 Dover Pier 1

2 Dovetail 1

Michedonia 1 Dovetail, for One or Two 1
Midnight Ramble 1 Dr. Vincent’s Delight 1
Midwinter Maggot 2 Duke of Kent’s Waltz 1
Mile of Smiles 6 Early Frost 1
Minnows, or, Bother the Fish 1 Easter Morn 1
Minor Spaniard, The 4 Elephants Stairs 1
Mister Isaac's Maggot 2 Elizabeth 1

Merry Conclusion, The
Or, Mr. Kynaston’s Famous Dance



Money in Both Pockets 3 Elverton Grove 1
Mount Hills 3 Enfield Common 1
Mover and A Shaker, A 2 Fair &amp; Softly 1
Mr. Chopin’s Waltz 1 Faithless Nancy Dawson 1
Mr. Hamilton’s Inauguration 2 Filigree 1
Mr. Legge’s Initiation 1 First Lady, The 1
Mr. Millstone’s Inauguration 1 Fostering Traditions 1
Mulberry Garden, The 1 Freeform (“Freeford”) Gardens 1
My Lord Byron’s Maggot 2 Fret and Rejoice 1
Never Love Thee More 3 Friendly Brooke The 1
New Attic 2 Fringe Benefits 1
Night Cap, The 2 Gavre, La 1
Night Watch 1 Gentle Soul, A 1
Nonesuch 1 Gigue for Genny 1
Nutkin’s Hornpipe 1 Goodnight Moon 1
Off She Goes 3 Gower Wassail 1
Old Noll’s Jig 1 Halsway Manners 1
Old Wife Behind the Fire 4 Hambelton's Round O 1
On the Midway 1 Handel with Care 1
Once a Night 1 Hazelfern Place 1
Orca 1 Heartsease 1
Ore Boggy 1 Heys In Time 1
Orleans Baffled 1 Hideaway 1
Our Brief Encounters 1 Hole in the Wall, The 1
Our Cheers 2 Homecoming, The 1
Paprika 1 Impertinence 1
Passages 1 In the Bleak Midwinter 1
Peace and Joy 1 Indian Queen 1
Peace Be With You 3 Jamaica 1
Perpendicular Pleasure, A 1 Jenny Pluck Pears 1
Physical Snob, The 1 Jig for Joanne, A 1
Play’s The Thing, The 2 Kappy’s Dual Purpose 1
Pluck Me A Fig 2 Karen's Caprice 1
Pooh Sticks 1 King of California 1
Portsmouth 2 Laughing Vicar, The 1
Potter’s Wheel, The 1 Leslie’s Valentine 1
Pour Me Another 1 Liberated Librarian, The 1
Prince George’s Birthday 1 Locked in the Cellar 1
Prince of Westbourgh, The 1 Long Odds 1
Puck’s Deceit 1 Longevity 1
Pursuit, The 1 Look Both Ways 1
Queen’s Jig, The 2 Love’s Triumph 1
Quizzical Snob, Th 1 Mad Robin 1
Rafe’s Waltz 1 Marina 1
Ragg, The 3 Merry Andrew, The 1
Raggedy Ann 1 Michedonia 1
Rain on the Roof 3 Midnight Ramble 1
Rakes of Rochester 3 Minnows, or, Bother the Fish 1
Ramblin’ Rosie 1 Mr. Chopin’s Waltz 1
Rebecka Ridinghoode 1 Mr. Legge’s Initiation 1
Red and All Red 2 Mr. Millstone’s Inauguration 1
Road Not Taken, The 3 Mulberry Garden, The 1
Round About Our Coal Fire 2 Night Watch 1
Row Well Ye Mariners 2 Nonesuch 1
Sadler's Wells 2 Nutkin’s Hornpipe 1
Saint Margaret’s Hill 2 Old Noll’s Jig 1



Sally in our Alley 1 On the Midway 1
Sally in Our Alley 1 Once a Night 1
Salt of the Earth 1 Orca 1
Sam’s Maggot 1 Ore Boggy 1
Sapphire Sea 5 Orleans Baffled 1
Scotch Morris 4 Our Brief Encounters 1
Sellenger’s Round 1 Paprika 1
Siege of Limerick 1 Passages 1
Slaughter House 4 Peace and Joy 1
Smithy Hill 1 Perpendicular Pleasure, A 1
Softly Good Tummas 4 Physical Snob, The 1
Spring in Sebastopol 1 Pooh Sticks 1
Star of David 1 Potter’s Wheel, The 1
Stepping Stones 1 Pour Me Another 1
Sun Assembly 3 Prince George’s Birthday 1
Sweet Potato Pie 2 Prince of Westbourgh, The 1
Take a Dance 3 Puck’s Deceit 1
Trip to Amsterdam, A 1 Pursuit, The 1
Trip to Kilburn 2 Quizzical Snob, Th 1
Trip to Paris 2 Rafe’s Waltz 1
Trip to Provence 3 Raggedy Ann 1
Trip to the Jubilee 1 Ramblin’ Rosie 1
Trip to Totality, The 2 Rebecka Ridinghoode 1
Trip to Town-O, A 1 Sally in our Alley 1
Trip to Tunbridge 2 Sally in Our Alley 1
True Kit 2 Salt of the Earth 1
Turn of the Tide 3 Sam’s Maggot 1
Turning by Threes 2 Sellenger’s Round 1
Turning of the Year, The 1 Siege of Limerick 1
Unknown Buccaneer, The 1 Smithy Hill 1
Upon a Summer’s Day 1 Spring in Sebastopol 1
Upright Man, The 2 Star of David 1
Wakefield Hunt 1 Stepping Stones 1
Wakefield Hunt 2 Trip to Amsterdam, A 1
We Meet Again 1 Trip to the Jubilee 1
Webmaster, The 3 Trip to Town-O, A 1
Wednesday’s Whim 1 Turning of the Year, The 1
Well Done Jack 5 Unknown Buccaneer, The 1
Well Hall 1 Upon a Summer’s Day 1
Well Hall 3 Wakefield Hunt 1
When Laura Smiles 1 We Meet Again 1
Whim and Whimsy 1 Wednesday’s Whim 1
Whiskers 2 Well Hall 1
Willow Creek 1 When Laura Smiles 1
Winter Solstice 1 Whim and Whimsy 1
Winter Waltz 1 Willow Creek 1
Wooden Shoes 1 Winter Solstice 1
Wrights of Lichfield, The 1 Winter Waltz 1
Yellow Stockings 2 Wooden Shoes 1
Young Widow, The 2 Wrights of Lichfield, The 1
Zooming Sorceress 1 Zooming Sorceress 1

Total Called in 2020: 451



Dances Called 7 Times 1
Dances Called 6 Times 1
Dances Called 5 Times 2
Dances Called 4 Times 10
Dances Called 3 Times 31
Dances Called 2 Times 71
Dances Called 1 Times 153
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